
  
 

 
L.

R
. n

. 6
3/

78
 a

rt.
 5

0 
Al

le
ga

to
 

Li
qu

id
az

io
ne

 c
on

co
rs

o 
re

gi
on

al
e 

ne
gl

i i
nt

er
es

si
 s

u 
pr

es
tit

i d
i c

on
du

zi
on

e 
  

Is
tit

ut
o 

di
 c

re
di

to
 

In
te

st
at

ar
io

 p
re

st
ito

 
D

at
a 

do
m

an
da

 e
 p

ro
t. 

R
eg

ol
am

en
to

 (C
E

)  
de

 m
in

im
is

 
D

at
a 

nu
lla

 o
st

a 
e 

nu
m

er
o 

Im
po

rto
 

pr
es

tit
o 

 
€ 

D
ur

at
a 

gg
. 

Ta
ss

o 
C

ar
ic

o 
R

eg
io

ne
 

C
on

co
rs

o 
re

gi
on

al
e 

€ 

1 
In

te
sa

 S
an

pa
ol

o 
S

.p
.A

. 
V

O
LP

E
D

O
 F

R
U

TT
A 

 s
.c

.r.
l. 

M
O

N
LE

A
LE

 (A
L)

 
(o

m
is

si
s)

 

25
/0

3/
20

08
 n

. 8
41

9 
P

os
. 1

8/
A

 - 
20

08
 

R
eg

. (
C

E
) n

. 
19

98
/0

6 
17

/0
4/

20
08

  
n.

 1
05

84
 

20
0.

00
0,

00
36

0 
2,

79
%

 
 

5.
58

0,
00

 

2 
In

te
sa

 S
an

pa
ol

o 
S

.p
.A

. 
C

O
M

P
R

A
L 

S
O

C
. C

O
O

P
. A

G
R

. 
C

U
N

E
O

 (C
N

) 
(o

m
is

si
s)

 

05
/0

2/
20

08
 n

. 3
21

0 
P

os
. 6

/A
 - 

20
08

 
R

eg
. (

C
E

) n
. 

19
98

/0
6 

06
/0

3/
20

08
 

n.
 7

02
7/

11
.3

 
2.

00
0.

00
0,

00
36

0 
1,

79
%

 
 

35
.8

00
,0

0 

3 
In

te
sa

 S
an

pa
ol

o 
S

.p
.A

. 

LA
 S

U
B

A
LP

IN
A

 - 
S

O
C

IE
TA

' A
G

R
IC

O
LA

 
C

O
O

P
E

R
A

TI
VA

 
V

IG
O

N
E

 (T
O

) 
(o

m
is

si
s)

 

17
/0

3/
20

08
 n

. 7
77

3 
P

os
. 1

/A
 - 

20
08

 
R

eg
. (

C
E

) n
. 

15
35

/0
7 

19
/0

3/
20

08
 

n.
 8

17
5 

16
0.

00
0,

00
36

0 
1,

79
%

 
 

2.
86

4,
00

 

 
 

 
 

 
To

ta
li 

2.
36

0.
00

0,
00

///
/ 

///
///

///
 

44
.2

44
,0

0 
 


